
 
 

 

 

 
Win: INOUYE, T (3-1)
Loss: Cichoski, Kris (4-3)
Save: GARNER, B (7)
HBP: INOUYE, T, Cichoski, Kris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Blyden Loutensock First: Lew Carleton Third Base: Matt Marziale 
Start: 7:25 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 119   
Game notes:
- INOUYE, T faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hawaii Pacific 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 6 0
Dixie State College 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 7 0

Hawaii Pacific (22-7) -vs- Dixie State College (13-15) 3/24/2008 at St. George, UT (Bruce Hurst Field)

Hawaii Pacific 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VALENTINE, J cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
GARIBAY, N lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
LEE, D 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
OMALZA, S 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
ASHER, A dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    HIROTA, C ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENTRY, J 2b 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
    PARNELL, Z 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NISHIMURA, P rf 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
SRAMEK, A c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
KEALOHA, M ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
INOUYE, T p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARNER, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 6 5 4 6 7

2B: ASHER, A (1); GENTRY, J (1)
HR: NISHIMURA, P (1)
SH: GARIBAY, N (1)
CS: VALENTINE, J (1)
HBP: ASHER, A (2); GENTRY, J (1)

Dixie State College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Klint cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Daley, Jordan 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Pratt, Kyle ss 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Rose, Mark 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Mickelson, Blake c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Meyer, Frans lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rosenhan, Alex dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams, Brett rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rynearson, Matt 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cichoski, Kris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hesterly, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 4 3 9

2B: Anderson, Klint (1); Mickelson, Blake (1)
HR: Pratt, Kyle (1)
SB: Meyer, Frans (1)
HBP: Rose, Mark (1); Rynearson, Matt (1)

Hawaii Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
INOUYE, T (W, 3-1) 6.0 7 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 25 30 11 4 84
GARNER, B (S, 7) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 16
Totals 7 3 3 4 3 0 0 2 0 27 33 12 5 100

Dixie State College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cichoski, Kris (L, 4-3) 4.2 6 5 5 3 4 1 0 3 0 18 25 4 5 97
Hesterly, Alex 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 35
Totals 6 5 5 4 6 1 0 3 0 25 33 7 7 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 1st HPU DX-
VALENTINE, J singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
GARIBAY, N grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); VALENTINE, J advanced to second. 0 0
LEE, D grounded out to ss (1-0); VALENTINE, J advanced to third. 0 0
OMALZA, S flied out to cf to left center (1-0). 0 0

Dixie State College - Top of 1st HPU DX-
Anderson, K doubled to left center (1-0). 0 0
Daley, J flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0
Pratt, K fouled out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
Rose, M hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Mickelson, B grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 2nd HPU DX-
ASHER, A doubled to left center (1-0). 0 0
GENTRY, J reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); ASHER, A out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
GENTRY, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
NISHIMURA, P walked (3-0). 0 0
SRAMEK, A flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
KEALOHA, M singled to right field, RBI (3-2); NISHIMURA, P advanced to third; GENTRY, J scored. 1 0
VALENTINE, J grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 0

Dixie State College - Top of 2nd HPU DX-
Meyer, F lined out to lf (1-2). 1 0
Rosenhan, A grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 0
Adams, B struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 3rd HPU DX-
GARIBAY, N struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
LEE, D fouled out to 1b (0-2). 1 0
OMALZA, S singled up the middle (1-1). 1 0
ASHER, A hit by pitch (1-0); OMALZA, S advanced to second. 1 0
GENTRY, J hit by pitch (1-1); ASHER, A advanced to second; OMALZA, S advanced to third. 1 0
NISHIMURA, P struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0

Dixie State College - Top of 3rd HPU DX-
Rynearson, M hit by pitch (1-2). 1 0
Anderson, K struck out looking (2-2). 1 0
Daley, J singled down the rf line (0-0); Rynearson, M advanced to second. 1 0
Pratt, K lined out to rf (2-1). 1 0
Rose, M popped up to ss (3-2). 1 0

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 4th HPU DX-
SRAMEK, A grounded out to 3b (2-0). 1 0
KEALOHA, M struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
VALENTINE, J walked (3-2). 1 0
VALENTINE, J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Dixie State College - Top of 4th HPU DX-
Mickelson, B doubled to right center (0-0). 1 0



Meyer, F reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mickelson, B out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
Rosenhan, A flied out to rf to right center (0-2). 1 0
Meyer, F stole second. 1 0
Adams, B walked (3-2). 1 0
Rynearson, M popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 5th HPU DX-
GARIBAY, N struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
LEE, D flied out to cf (3-1). 1 0
OMALZA, S walked (3-2). 1 0
ASHER, A hit by pitch (3-0); OMALZA, S advanced to second. 1 0
GENTRY, J doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); ASHER, A advanced to third; OMALZA, S scored. 2 0
NISHIMURA, P homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2); GENTRY, J scored; ASHER, A scored. 5 0
Hesterly, A to p for Cichoski, K. 5 0
SRAMEK, A walked (3-2). 5 0
KEALOHA, M grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 0

Dixie State College - Top of 5th HPU DX-
Anderson, K flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 5 0
Daley, J singled to third base (0-0). 5 0
Pratt, K walked (3-1); Daley, J advanced to second. 5 0
Rose, M singled up the middle (1-1); Pratt, K advanced to second; Daley, J advanced to third. 5 0
Mickelson, B struck out swinging (1-2). 5 0
Meyer, F popped up to ss (1-0). 5 0

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 6th HPU DX-
VALENTINE, J flied out to rf (3-1). 5 0
GARIBAY, N struck out looking (1-2). 5 0
LEE, D grounded out to 2b (1-0). 5 0

Dixie State College - Top of 6th HPU DX-
Rosenhan, A grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 0
Adams, B flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Rynearson, M flied out to lf (1-0). 5 0

Hawaii Pacific - Top of 7th HPU DX-
OMALZA, S flied out to cf (3-2). 5 0
HIROTA, C pinch hit for ASHER, A. 5 0
HIROTA, C fouled out to 1b (1-0). 5 0
GENTRY, J struck out swinging (3-2). 5 0

Dixie State College - Top of 7th HPU DX-
PARNELL, Z to 2b for GENTRY, J. 5 0
Anderson, K walked (3-0). 5 0
Daley, J singled through the right side (0-0); Anderson, K advanced to third. 5 0
Pratt, K homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-0); Daley, J scored; Anderson, K scored. 5 3
GARNER, B to p for INOUYE, T. 5 3
Rose, M flied out to cf to left center (3-2). 5 3
Mickelson, B walked (3-2). 5 3
Meyer, F grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (2-0); Mickelson, B out on the play. 5 3


